
ORDINANCE NO. 97-139 AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING 
INCREASED EXPENDITURES ON 
CERTAIN REQUIREMENT CONTRACTS 

WHEREAS, Contracts originally approved by the Transit 
Board now require approval of increased expenditures against said 
contracts, now therefore: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY CHICAGO TRANSIT BOARD 
OF CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY: 

SECTION 1. The Chairman of said Board, or her desig­
nee is authorized to approve the following increased contract 
expenditures: 

1.1 Contract B93BO 00597 - AON (formerly Rollins Hudig 
Hall of Illinois) 

Original Ordinance No. 93-176 
Excess fire insurance for CTA's plants, contents 
and rolling stock for 3 years from January 15, 1994 

Increase - $550,000.00 
Revised contract price - $2,370,342.00 

1.2 Contract B91BO 00381 - SmithKline Beecham Clinical 
Laboratories 

Original Ordinance No. 93-66 
Toxicology services for blood and urine testing 
for 5 years thru December 15, 1998 

Increase - $1,100,000.00 
Revised contract price - $3,200,000.00 

1.3 Contract - B930P 00192 - Deloitte & Touche 
Original Ordinance. No. 94-53 

Independent audit services for 4 years from 1994-1997 
Increase - $601,200.00 
Revised contract price - $1,511,200.00 

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and 
effect from and after its passage. 

APPROVED: 

( }2Y?»-~ ttDAl' 
~hairman 

December 10, 1997 December 10, 1997 


